
Vision Statement: “A Community with Endless Economic Opportunities and Exceptional Quality of Life.” 

 

                City of Greensboro  Melvin Municipal 

Office Building 
300 W. Washington Street 

Greensboro, NC 27401 

Agenda 
Report 

File Number: 2024-318 

Agenda Item# G.2. 

Agenda Date:    5/21/2024. Department: Guilford Metro 911 

Meeting Type: Council Meeting Category: Consent Agenda 

 

Title: 2024 – 318 Resolution to Approve Amendment 15 to the 800 MHz Interlocal Agreement 

in the Amount of $3,604,693.43 with Guilford County 

 

Council Priority: Place an ‘x’ in the box. 

☒Safest City           ☐Most Skilled Workforce   

☐Easiest Place to Do Business       ☐Most Connected City 

☐Youth Sports Capital          ☐Hub of Recreation and Entertainment 

☐Abundance of Attainable Housing       ☐Other/Admin Briefly Explain 3 word maximum  

 

Council District: All 

 

Public Hearing: No 

Advertising Date/By: N/A  

Contact 1 and Phone: Melanie Jones, Ext. 2646 

Contact 2 and Phone: Lewis Cheatham, Ext. 2316  

 

PURPOSE:  

Guilford Metro 911 is requesting approval to Amendment #15 for the 800 MHz interlocal 

agreement with Guilford County. 

 

BACKGROUND: 

Guilford Metro 911 and Guilford County have collaborated in a joint public safety radio system 

since 1995 in an effort to benefit the communications of public safety responders. This alliance 

shares the costs equally between the parties, affording the ability to maintain a reliable 

emergency response system. The Guilford County contract can be located at the following link: 

https://www.greensboro-nc.gov/home/showdocument?id=59059 

 

BUDGET IMPACT:  

Funding collected by the City from Guilford County, will cover 50% of the five year expense of 

$7,209,386.86, to maintain the public safety radio system, which will be deposited into various 

Guilford Metro 911 accounts. 

 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:    

Revenue to be applied to various Guilford Metro 911 accounts 

 

https://www.greensboro-nc.gov/home/showdocument?id=59059


Vision Statement: “A Community with Endless Economic Opportunities and Exceptional Quality of Life.” 

 

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED: 

It is recommended that City Council approve the amended interlocal agreement with Guilford 

County for the anticipated revenue amount of $3,604,693.43. 

 

 

 


