
RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT #15 TO THE 800 MHZ INTERLOCAL 

AGREEMENT WITH GUILFORD METRO 911 AND GUILFORD COUNTY FOR CITY 

AND COUNTY COST SHARES AT 50%, FOR A TOTAL COST EACH, IN THE AMOUNT 

OF $3,604,693.43, FOR FISCAL YEARS 2024-2028 COSTS 

WHEREAS, the State Statutes require municipalities to have governing board approval for 

interlocal agreements; 

WHEREAS, the attached amendment #15 to Guilford County Contract No. 36460-04/95-211 

between the City of Greensboro and Guilford County for the 800 MHz Radio System amends the 

terms and conditions of the current agreement; 

WHEREAS, in accordance with North Carolina General Statutes 153A-445(a) and 160A-461, 

City Council authorization is required for interlocal agreements;  

WHEREAS, the City and Guilford County have collaborated in a joint Public Safety Radio 

System since 1995 to benefit the communications of public safety responders; 

WHEREAS, the parties have reaffirmed their ownership interest in a series of amendments and 

desire to reaffirm their commitment through the attached amendment #15;  

WHEREAS; the City of Greensboro and Guilford County have mutually determined the terms 

and conditions of the attached interlocal agreement, which has been approved by Guilford 

County; 

WHEREAS; this amendment allows the City to accept 50% of the annual costs for the 800 MHz 

Radio System from Guilford County for the expenses the City has incurred to satisfy obligations 

of the Motorola Migration Assurance Plan (MAP) and annual radio services; 

WHEREAS; the agreement provides that the County will reimburse the City for 50% of radio 

systems expenses; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

That the City Manager is authorized to enter into this interlocal agreement for cost share with 

Guilford County for the 800 MHz Radio System. 

 

 

 

 

 


